
Seha Division Points As of 9/10
All Show but SEHA Finals

EQUITATION 11 & UNDER
Savannah Sugar 358
Sarena Shah 342
Penelope Giesen 17
Kenya Saunders 23
Charlotte Nielsen 382

EQUITATION 12-14
Raleigh Hiler 390
Syona Shah 397
Brynne  O'toole 46
Abby Carlson 306
Laurel Flaherty 23
Alex Podgurski 55
Ella Necheles 136
Emma Fletcher 69
Alle Durkin 90
Tyler Bui 58
Sage MacFarland 49

EQUITATION 15-17
Natalie Benson 440
Sarah Flaherty 52
Katie Horblit 290
Laine Rooney 393
Daniella McCormick 202
Lizzie Ekberg 98
Emma Giovannuci 74
Jane Chiavelli 177

CHILDRENS EQUITATION
Brynne Otoole 426
Isabel Levy 322
James Pinlava 448
Olivia Marcus 99
Meghan Keliher 90
Kacie Babbit 33
Caroline Markley 24
Hannah Borgestedt 49



Maggie Stefanowicz 135
Alex Podguruski 133
Kiara Spadafore 18
Sage MacFarland 86

ADULT EQUITATION
Kim Miller 208
Julia Gildea 521
Sheila Murphy 46
Meredith Coombs 219
Jennifer Coombs 129
Nora Gildea 54
Kim Bullock 89
Nancy Wilson 98

SHORT STIRRUP EQUITATION
Gabrielle Rapchuck 715
Caroline Loos 290
Sophia Gremley 399
August Sanders 75
Victoria Lesser 274
Shea Wooley 223
Rebecca Morgan 156
Amelia Mannacchio 205
Sofia Dixon 195
Reed Rowan 307
Blake Rowan 174
Lydia Morgan 176
Ciara Bolger 75

SEHA Division Points As of 9/10
All Shows in but SEHA Finals
WALK-TROT EQUITATION
Isabelle LaChance 197
Caroline Olsen 36
Shealynn Dorscheild 55
Katie Rezac 28
Carleigh Babbit 22

LEAD LINE
Baylee Rowan 140



BEGINNER/ADULT EQ
Patricia O'neil 52

SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER
Gabriella Rapchuck/Feel the Rhythm 787
Caroline Loos/Aladdin 336
Sophia Gremley/Farnley Jumping Jack 335
August Sanders/Snow Covered 161
Victoria Lesser/Tantilion Plus Tax 209
Shea Woolley/Walla Walla Bing Bang 211
Rebecca Morgan/Birchmere's Little Joker 197
Maya Jones/Rain 126
Amelia Manocchio/Check Your Pockets 268
Sofia Dixon/Laugh Out Loud 198
Reed Rowan/Grommet 373
Ciara Bolger/Waterfield Big Papi 91
Lydia Morgan/Corhil Adante 91

BEGINNER/ADULT HUNTER
Masquerade/Patricia O'neil 53

MODIFLIED ADULT HUNTER
Sheila Murphy/King of Hearts 13
Raymie Black/Westerly Mae 12
Mariel Bradley/Waterfords Cresent Moon 32
Margaret Cox/KEC Kolmak Rio 40
David Breslin/KEC Playing Tag 28
Barbara Carbone/Ricero del Pizzaro 118
Jessica Hameline/High Regards 143
Kristen S. Gorman/Equador 43

CHILDRENS/ADULT HUNTER
Julia Boral/Gira-Gi 67
Meghan Keliher/Volnay 111
Hannah Piasecki/Sugar Magnolia 32
Kaitlyn Stubbs/Picasso 33
Hocus Pocus/Abby Carlson 80
James Pinkava/Nuance 314
Isabel Levy/As You Wish 106
Kayla Walker/Fabulous 28
Payton Colace/Card Shark 32
Kacie Babbit/Touchdown 32



Elizabeth Toomey/Bob 30
Sheila Murphy/King of Hearts 10
Julia Kelly/Werbella 10
Brynne O'toole/Birchmere's Little Joker 177
Bobby Bolger/Waterfield's Big Papi 25
Hanna Borgestedt/Shaka Moon 28
Haley Lamoureeux 31
Kristen S. Gorman/Equador 44
Olivia Marcus/Polar Express 96

PONY HUNTER
Skyler Fields/Silly Putty 381
Jennifer Fuerst/Ptch Perfect 466
Skyler Field/Reservations Required 448
Maddie Ahern/Ginger Snap 99
Mia D'Angelo/Bells & Whistles 291
Maddie Ahern/Best of All 357
Maddie Ahern/Silver Star Mona Lisa 45

CHILDRENS HUNTER HORSE
Raleigh Hiler/Smitten 57 585
Syona Shah/Manchester 72
Sarah Flaherty/Wiz Khalifa 43
Katie Horblit/High Regard 66
Jackie Keliher/Ormont 169
Sarah Boral/Holmrook Hall 553
Katherine O'Brien/Floyd 102
Mackenzie Palmer/Ambassador CBF 51

CHILDRENS HUNTER PONY
Savannah Sugar/Corhil Adante 606
Sarena Shah/Shingo 525
Miles Holman/Papilion Blue 496
Waterfield Big Papi/Bobby Bolger 132
Caroline Markley/Hearts Desire 81
Charlotte Nielson/Honey Bunches of Oats 411
Maggie Stefanowicz/Platinum Rainbows 49
Nina Wordell/Neverland's Romance 90
Mia D'Angelo/Bells & Whistles 151



ADULT HUNTER
Sheila Murphy/King of Hearts 26
Kim Miller/Fairwind 78
Theresa Pinnell/San Remo 218
Nancy P. Wilson/River Wine 347
Cady Bickford/Barnaby D 86

MODIFIED HUNTER
Emma Carbone/Ricera Del Pizarro 76
Boss Man/Erin Hastings/HH 357
Payton Colace/Card Shark 36
Heaven Salfity/The Devil Wears 42
David Breslin/KEC Playing Tag 41
Sydney Connolly/Woodland's Lullaby 25
Giavanna Spadafore/Pocket Change 28

WALK-TROT PLEASURE
Isabelle LaChance/The Devil Wears Prada 78
Caroline Olsen/Over the Moon 26
Shealynn Dorscheid/The Devil Wears Prada 22
Isabelle LaChance/Live for the Applause 25
Katie Rezac/Yes I Can 43
Carleigh Babbit/Be Dazzled 41

HUNTER PLEASURE
Hannah Piasecki/Sugar Magnolia 74
James Pinkava/Nuance 241
Heaven Salfity/The Devil Wears Prada 28
Meghan Day/Curley's Chief Pistol 21

HUNTER TYPE PET PONY
Gabriella Rapchuck/Feel the Rhythm 449
Sophia Gremley/Farnley Jumping Jack 275
August Sanders/Snow Covered 34
Victoria Lesser/Tantalion Plus Tax 100
Charlotte Nielson/Honey Bunches of Oats 333
Shea Wooley/Walla Walla Bing Bang 34
Caroline Loos/Twinkle Little Star 64
Tiddleywinks/Blake Rowan 159
Sofia Dixon/Laugh Out Loud 73



CHILDRENS/ADULT JUMPER
Becky Shipps/Calando 392
Julia Cahill/Limited Edition 89
Bobbi Bolger/Coral Misty Ciara 43


